Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

RACINE ON THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

April 4, 2018

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

031-18

A7\

Final Payment, Contract 20170006, 2017 Circuit replacement — Wisconsin
Avenue; WIL-surge Electric, Inc., - Contractor.

The work on Contract 20170006, 2017 Circuit replacement — Wisconsin Avenue has been
completed and WIL-surge Electric, Inc. is requesting final payment in the amount of
$112,719.61. The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0175-17 of May 16, 2017 was in the
amount of $159,064.28. The contract amount was decreased by $46,344.67 by Change Order No.

1. This Change Order brought the total contract amount to $112,719.61.

Funding is as follows:

Origin Object Description Amount

45040 57520 Replace City Circuits $83,655.33

45040 57500 Concrete Street Paving, Misc. $20,086.28

45040 57515 DPW - Sidewalks $8,978.00
Total $112,719.61




