. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
7 \N Racine, WI 53403
mrl www_cityofracine.org
[
G o e

Legislation Text

File #: 397-17, Version: A

Subject: Bid results for Contract 20170006, 2017 Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Avenue. (Res.
No. 0175-17)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 05-09-17: That bids for
Contract 20170006, 2017 Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Avenue, be awarded to WIL-Surge
Electric, Inc., at their bid price of $159,064.28, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be
appropriated from the below Org-Obijects:

$130,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57520, Replace City Circuits

$ 20,086.28 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Street Paving Misc.
$ 8,978.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW-Sidewalks
$159,064.28 - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/30/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

